Ordinance Number 78 A

1

2	An Ordinance Levying Taxes for General Municipal purposes and
3	for Bond Interest ,Sinking Fund and other purposes for the
4	City of Warrenton, for year 1925, upon the 1924 tax Roll,
5	confirming, approving and adopting the budget as prepared ,
6	submitted and acted upon by the levying board and budget
7	committee of the City of Warrenton, and declaring an emergency.
8	The City of Warrenton does ordain as follows:
9	Section 1;-That there be and is hereby levied a tax for General
10	Municipal purposes for the City of Warrenton, Oregon, for year
11	1925, upon the 1924 tax roll the sum of \$27.011.00 , and that there
12	be and is hereby levied a tax for Bond interest purposes for
13	the City of Warrenton for year 1925 upon the 1924 tax roll the
14	sum of \$48.376.92 , and that there be and is hereby levied
15	a tax for Sinking Fund and other purposes (not general Municipal)
16	the sum of \$14.814.80 , for year 1925 upon the 1924 tax roll,
17	and that said tax as aforesaid is hereby duly levied upon all
18	the taxable property within the limits of the City of Warrenton,
19	Clatsop County, State of Oregon.
20	Section 2;- That the budget for general municipal expenses and
21	purposes, bond interest, sinking fund and other purposes (not
22	general municipal) for the city of Warrenton, Oregon, for year
23	1925, upon the 1924 tax roll, as prepared, submitted and adopted
24	by the "levying board "and "budget committee" of the City of Warrenton
25	be and the said budget is hereby approved, confirmed and adopted,
26	and is hereby referred to and made a part of this tax levying
27	ordinance as though set out in full herein.
28	Section 3; That the Auditor and Police Judge of the City of
29	Warrenton be and he is hereby directed to notify, in writing,
30	the County Assessor and the County Clerk of the County of Clatsop
31	State of Oregon, of the amount of money proposed to be raised
32	by taxation, not later than the first day of December, int 1924.
33	Section 4;-Inasmich the objects to be obtained by this ordinance
34	will be of great benefit to the people of the City of Warrenton,
10 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 -	and there exists and is an urgent necessity that this ordinance

should take effect as soon as possible so that the government of the City of Warrenton may properly function, and so that the health, peace and safety of the people of the city of Warrenton may be preserved an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this section therefore shall take effect when approved by the affirmative vote of all the members of the commission of the City of Warrenton, and this ordinance shall then be in full force and operative immediately upon its passage and approval by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton.

Passed by the commission of the city of Warrenton this 18th day of November, 1984.

Approved by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this 18th. day of November 1924.

Mickline

Mayor of the City of Warrenton.

Attest idney Campbill

Auditor and Police Judge.

and the